
Tuesday, August 29VW,
AUCKLAND[ 650 ke. 462 m.

6, 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Light and Shade
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. W. R.Milne
10.20 For My Lady: "The Manin the Dark"
"10.40 Famous Women of theTheatre: Dame Madge Kendal,
prepared by Pippa Robins and
presented by Judith Terry °

10.55 Health in the Home:"Pains and Pills"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Musical Snapshots2.30 Classical Music
3.30 Connoisseurs’ Diary3.45 Music While You Work
4.45 Children’s session, withnew recorded feature: "The SkyBlue Falcon"

|6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Victory Parade7.15 Talk by the Gardeningxpert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:‘Light Opera Company,Gems from "The Girl from‘Utah" and "Very Good, Eddie’(Kern)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Yvonne «Printemps (so-prano) and Pierre’ Fresnay(tenor), in excerpts from "TheThree Waltzes" (Oscar Straus)8.15 "First Flights": Arthur
Askey, "Stinker" Murdoch, BillyCotton and his Band, and Cadetsof the Air Training Corps(BBC production)8.45 "The Woman Without aName"
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 John McHugh (tenor),"Why Did You Say?" (Peploe)9.30 Fashions in Melody: A
Studio’ Programme by the DanceOrchestra10.0 "To Town To-night on
Pianos," Arthur Young andReginald Foresythe

(BBC production)10.15 Repetition of GreetingsFrom the Boys Overseas41..0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke, 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m, Light music.7. 0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Boston Promenade Orchestra
(Fiedler), ‘"‘Midsummer Night'sDream," ‘Op. 21 (Mendelssohn)8.12 Halle Orchestra (Harty),Symphony No. 4 ("Italien") in AMajor (Mendelssohn)8.37 Gerhard Husch (hari-
tone)
8.43 London Philharmonic Or-chestra (Beecham), © SlavonicRhapsody, Op. 45 No. 3; Legende
Op. 59, No, 3 (Dvorak)
9. 4 Kell (clarinet) and Lon-don Philharmonic Orchestra
LY he Concerto in‘A Major,K.V.622 (Mozart)
9.30 Petri (piano) and Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra(Heward), Fantasia on. Beet-
hoven’s "Ruins of Athens"
(Liszt)
9.42 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra (Dorati), Ballet Suite"Jeux deEnfants,’" Op. 22(Bizet)
10. O Variety10.30 Close down

(]CANA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m.
6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:Time: California Melodies12. 0-1.0p.m. News: urn-tuneTime: Yarns for Yanks
3. 0-5.15 Lombardo: Music fromAmerica: G.L Jive >

ig Piano Classics*6. 0-7.0 Information, Please!:Red Skelton
7. 0-9.15 Waring: Mail Call:
Basin Street: News
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom!

2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
8. 0 Morning programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 to 10.30 Time -signals
10.25 uiet interlude10.40 or My Lady: ‘Under One
Flag’?
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical hour3.0 Famous light composers
3.28 102.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Recollections of GeoffreyHamlin"
4165 Variety4.45-5.15 Children’s session.
Programme arranged by Isobel
Halligan5.45 Dinner music
6.156 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Yictory Parade7.30 Grace Blair (mezzo-so-
prano),
"Dedication," "Moonlight"(Schumann), "Dedication," ‘Lo,
He Has Come" (Franz)
(A Studio Recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Nanette Andersen Tyrer(English Violinist),
Concerto in E Minor, AllegroMolto Appassionata, Andante,
Allegro Molto Vivace (Mendels-
sohn)
8.30 The Music of Purcell
BBC Symphony Orchestra. (Jul-ian Herbage), Noel Eadie (so-
prano), Jan Van Der Gueht
(tenor), and BBC Chorus
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
9.40 Leopold Stokowski and the
Philadelphia Orchestra,"The Firebird" Suite (Stravin-
sky)10. 0 .Ormandy and Minneapolis
Symphony Orchestra,
Hungarian Caprice (Zador)10.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[AVC WELIngroR
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Training7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Stage Door Canteen (AU.S.A. programme)8.30 Variety9. 0 More variety9.30 Air Force Signal Training10. O Light concert
11. 0 Close down ‘

/[27 WeeLngron
7. Op.m. Rhythm in Retrospect7.20 "Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde"7,33 Fanfare
8. 0 "Blind Man’s House"8.25 Musical Digest9.2 "The Inevitable Million-aires"
9.30 Night Club, featuring JoeSanders in. "Spotlight Band,"and Hoagy Carmichael in "Pep.
sonal Album’? s
10. 0 Close downaSmm
7, 0 p.m. Victory Parade7.15 Musical programme8. 0 Concert session8.39 "The Village Store"
(U.S.A, programme)
» 0 Big Ben Chimes
+ 1 Coneert session, continued10, 0 Close down

[QE _AAPIER,
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.18 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Morning Variety
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0-2.0p.m. Lunch music(12.15 & 1.15 p.m., LONDONNEWS)
5. O Khythm in retrospect6.45 "David and Dawn inFairyland"
6. O Starlight: Charlie Kunz6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcements
"Every Walk of Life"7. 0. Victory Parade7.16 After dinner music7.30 Men and Music: Dr. Arne,
the: eomposer of ‘Rule Britan-nia"
7.45 "What the American Com-mentators Say :8.0 The Blue Hungarian Band,"Victor Herbert. Memories"8.6 "Adventure"
8.30 Bournemouth MunicipalOrchestra, ‘Merrie England"Dances (German)8.36 From the Studio: Joy Gas-parich (mezzo-soprano),""Where’er You Walk" (Handel),"Who is Sylvia?’? (Schubert),"The Shepherd’s Song" (Elgar)8.45 Fritz Kreisler (violin),"Shepherd’s Madrigal," "Gipsyae (Kreisler)8. The Kentucky Minstrels,"The Song That Reached MyHeart" (Jordan)9. 0 Newsree! and War Review9.25 "Passport for Adams"
(U.S.A. programme)10. 0 Close down

OXYAN | NELSON |920 ke, 327 m.
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.15 Light popular music7.45 Men and Music: JeremiahClarke (BBC programme)8. 0 Musical comedy selections8.30 Orchestral music: London
Palladium Orchestra (Green-wood), "Merchant of Venice"Suite (Rosse)9.1 The BBC Variety Orches-
tra, With vocalist ReginaldMitchell
9.18 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

[QJ sieneane
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7 Drama in Cameo9.15 ‘Lost Property"10. 0 Close down

SHY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.0 Morning programme
9.456 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘Pride andPrejudice"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.55 Health in the Home:"Child Delinquency"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work2.30 Home Front Talk
2.45 Film tunes8.0 Classical hour
4. 0 Four Hands in Harmony:Clive Richardson and Tonyct
aa
two pianos: BBC pro-gramre Nelody time-15 Children’s session .5.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music continued

7. O Victory Parade7.15 Book Review by H. Win-ston Rhodes
7.30 PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 Whaton American Com-mentators Say8.0 ‘The of the Ballet"

8.26 "The Tune Parade," fea-turing Martin Winiata and his
Music, with Coral Cummins andAllen Wellbrock (a studio pre-Sentation)
8.45 "The Green Cross Mystery"Further Adventures of Gus Gray9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 "Jack’s Dive’: Jack Warnerin a Radio. Roadhouse
BBC programme
9.65 Dance music
10.16 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-$@as
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SRYALS CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m. i
5. Op.m. Melodies that matter
a
5
Air Force Signal Prepara-tion

7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC PRO-
GRAMME:
Music for Strings Orchestras
Boyd Neel String Orchestra,Third Suite of Ancient Airs and
Dances for Lute (Respighi)8.19 Karl Erb (tenor)8.25 Mengelberg with -Con-certgebouw Orchestra, Concertofor String Orchestra in A Minor
(Vivaldi)
8.36. Nancy Evans (contralto),Max Gilbert (viola), MyersFoggin (piano), Two Songs forVoice, Viola and Piano, Op. 91
(Brahms) .

8.48 Boyd Neel String Orches-tra, Adagio for String Orches-tra, Op. 3 (Lekeu)9. 1 Reginald Paul Piano Quar-tet, Piano Quartet (Walton)
yi
Air Force Signal Prepara-on

10. O Lighter music10.30 Close down

SYZARI GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London News7.15 Victory ‘Loan Reporter9.0 Morning melodies9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.33 A.C.E. Talk: "Use More
Potatoes"’
10. O Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 ana1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical programme3.30 Variety4.0 "The Woman in White’4.15 "Strings"4.30 These Are Popular5. 0 "Biney"
5.45 Dinner music6.0 "Dad "and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Novelty numbers
6.45 America Talks to NewZealand: Kenneth Bechtel
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.16 "The Red Streak"
7.30 Have You Heard These?
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Gems from Operas8.15 "Happy and_ Glorious"
(BBC programme)8.58 Station~ announcements9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Starlight, featuring StanleyHolloway (BBC programme)9.40 Hot Spot
10. 0 Close down

Gl Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.0 "Cooking by Gas": Talk byMiss M. B. Brown
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Famous Orchestras2.30 Music. While You Work3.30 Classical Hour
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7, 0 Victory Parade715 WINTER COURSE TALK:"Man’s Adaptation of Nature:The Cold nds; ions of’ Difficulty,"E.. Hayes, M.A,


